
 
 

                                                                                                                                                     

 
 

Provisional 
Event schedule 

 
 

Monday, 29 April 
08.00    Arrival of the fleet in the Tech area 
   All containers CSC inspection 

Tuesday, 30 April 
08:00    Tech area open 

Saturday, 4 May 
14:00 -18:00   Mast stepping 

Sunday, 5 May 
08:00 -18:00   Free craning 

Monday, 6 May 
08:00 – 18:00   Free craning 

Tuesday, 7 May 
09:00   Free training 
09:00 – 17.00  Registration + weigh-in, Race Office MRCYB 
13:00   Press Conference, MRCYB 

Wednesday, 8 May 
09:00 - 17:00  Registration & weigh-in, Race Office MRCYB 
11:00   Practice race briefing, Balcony MRCYB 
13:00   1st warning signal for practice race 
After sail   MRCYB terrasse 

Thursday, 9 May 
10:30   Briefing, Balcony MRCYB 
12:00   1st warning signal 
After sail   MRCYB terrasse 

Friday, 10 May 
10:30   Briefing, Balcony MRCYB 
12:00   1st warning signal  
After sail   MRCYB terrasse 
17.00    Boat captains meeting, MRCYB 

Saturday, 11 May 
10:30   Briefing, Balcony MRCYB 
10:45   VIP briefing  
11:00   VIP boats dock out 
12:00   1st warning signal  
20:00   Crew Dinner, MRCYB 

Sunday, 12 May 
10:30   Briefing, Balcony MRCYB 
12:00   1st warning signal  
15:30   Last warning signal 
17:00   Prize Giving – MRCYB 
17:30 – 20:30  Free craning, tech area 

Monday, 13 May 
08:00 – 18:00  Free craning, tech area 

Wednesday, 15 May Fleet loading and departure for Marstrand 


